SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13694/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014 in WA No. 1435/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

I.A. 3-5

(Appln. For Permission to file Addl. Docts & Exemption from filing O.T. & Stay)

Date: 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.T. Pradeep, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of service.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' hence.

List in the month of July, 2015 provided service is complete.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER