ecourtsindia.con

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13694/2015

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Affidavit as proof of dasti service qua all the five respondents has yet not been filed. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar