Listed on: 16.10.2015 Court No. R-1 Item No. 66

## SECTION- XIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13694 OF 2015 WITH RPAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

....Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Affidavit as proof of dasti service qua all the five respondents has yet not been filed. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16.10.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the peitioner has not filed affidavit of proof of service so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the 5 respondent but has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv. (18, New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3