com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13694/2015

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saruav Mishra, Adv. Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar