

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13694/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2014
in WA No. 1435/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.T. Pradeep, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER